GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2894
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2004

INTERNATIONAL HIGHER EDUCATION POLICY
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan;Singh Shri Uday

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether University Grants Commission has prepared an ‘International Higher Education Policy of India’ ;
(b) If so, the details thereof ;

(c) Whether the Government is aware that a number of students leave the country for various international destinations for higher education every year ;

(d) If so, the facts thereof; and

(e) The extent to which the formulation of an international higher education policy would cheek such trend ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM.A.A. FATMI)
(@) : No, Sir.
(b) :Does not arise.

(c) & (d): No such centralized database is maintained in respect of students leaving " the country for various international destinations for higher education.

(e) : Does not arise .
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